

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15276 of 2025

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15276 of 2025

=====

**A.K. ENTERPRISES THRO ITS PROP. MOHAMED AFAQ MOHAMED
HASEEN KHANUBEGWALA**

Versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

CHANDNI S JOSHI(9490) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR. SNEH R PUROHIT(16134) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR HARSH K JADAV(12250) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR UTKARSH R SHARMA(6157) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

NIMIT Y SHUKLA(8338) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 18/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

The matter is kept on 17.09.2026. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

Sd/-

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

Sd/-

(PRANAV TRIVEDI, J)

NVMEWADA/71